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Is the vehicle a Commercial Motor 

Vehicle (CMV)?   

CMV Definition K.A.R.82-4-1(c) 

Is the GVW, GVWR, GCW or 

GCWR 10,001 or more pounds? 

IF YES, CONTINUE   

OR 

Is it designed to transport more than 

15 passengers, including the driver 

and is not used to transport 

passengers for compensation?  

IF YES, CONTINUE     

OR 

Is it designed to transport more than 

8 passengers, including the driver 

for compensation?  

IF YES, CONTINUE     

OR 

Is it used in transporting an amount 

of Hazardous Material requiring 

Placarding? 

IF YES, CONTINUE  

Is the operation exempt 

under:  

K.S.A. 66-1,129(c), 

K.A.R. 82-4-3(a), or 

K.A.R. 82-4-26a? 

IF NO, CONTINUE 

KCC safety rules and 

regulations apply and 

must display USDOT 

number. 

Is the operation 

INTRASTATE 

OR 

INTERSTATE? 

Is the operation exempt 

under: 

K.A.R. 82-4-3(a) or 

K.A.R. 82-4-26a? 

IF NO, CONTINUE 

KCC safety rules and 

regulations apply and 

must display USDOT 

number. 

Is the motor vehicle operated by a COMMON (for hire) 

motor carrier (K.S.A. 66-1,108 & 66-1,110) operating a 

CMV with a GVW, GVWR, GCW, or GCWR of 10,001 or 

more pounds? 

(Any person who holds himself out to the public as willing to 

undertake for hire to transport by CMV, from place to place, the 

property of others who may choose to employ him.) 

IF YES, CONTINUE 

OR 

Is the motor vehicle operated by a PRIVATE motor carrier, 

(K.S.A 66-1,108) operating a CMV with a GVW, GVWR, 

GCW, or GCWR of  26,001 or more pounds? 

(Any person who provides transportation of property or passengers, 

by CMV and is not a COMMON (for hire) motor carrier.) 

IF YES, CONTINUE 

NOTE 

Check K.A.R. 82-4-3a(a)(2)(B) 

& (c) for possible HOS 

exceptions 

NOTE 

Check 49 CFR 395.1(k) for 

first move Ag. HOS exceptions 

*K.A.R. 82-4-26a

A private motor carrier engaged in the occasional transportation of personal 

property that is not for compensation and is not in the furtherance of a 

commercial enterprise shall not be required KCC authority. 




